
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-60 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE SECOND AMENDMENT  

TO THE SECOND RESTATED EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT 

BETWEEN THE CITY AND GREGG GUETSCHOW 

WHEREAS, the City of Charlotte and Gregg Guetschow are parties to an employment contract 

dated December 28, 2015, in accordance with the terms of which the latter is employed 

as City Manager; and 

WHEREAS, the expiration date of the employment contract is June 30, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the parties to the employment contract wish to extend its term to June 30, 2021 and 

modify the annual salary provided for during said extension; and 

WHEREAS, the City Attorney has prepared a Second Amendment to the Second Restated 

Employment Contract for the above stated purpose, the terms of which are acceptable to 

the parties; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council does hereby approve the 

Second Amendment to the Second Restated Employment Contract with Gregg 

Guetschow and authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to execute said amendment on 

behalf of the City.  


